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Phone No.:0831-2565207/235/237
E-mail (Reg. Eval.): registrareval@rcub.ac.in

Website: www.rcub.ac.in
E-mail (Comp. Section): rcub.logisys2@gmail.com

Ref No: RCU/Exam Section/Belagavi/2021-22/ 3452
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Examination Fee Structure
I\SIL Course / Particulars Fee Details
1 | Application form Rs 80/- per Sem / Exam
Examination Fee
G (for regular students) Ry 1500/ N
Examination Fee
3 ook Fnpaators) Rs 300/- per paper; Max. Rs 1500/-
4 | Marks Card Fee Rs 120/- per Sem / exam




General Fee Details

Sl
No

Course / Particulars Fee Amount

Result Improvement Fee Refer result improvement application for fee details

Re-valuation Fee Rs 480/- for each paper

Re-totaling Fee Rs 240/- for each paper

Photo Copy Fee Rs 600/- for each paper

Passing Certificate Fee Rs 140/- per certificate (final semester only)

Convocation Fee

(inabsaritla] Application fee: Rs 100/- and Convocation fee: Rs 960/-

Name correction in Marks Card Fee | Rs 420/- for each marks card

Duplicate Marks Card Fee Rs 240/- for each marks card

Duplicate Passing Cert. Fee Rs 240/- for each certificate

10

Attestation Fee for certificates Rs 240/- per document

11

Transcript Fee Rs 960/- for first copy and Rs 240/- for subsequent each copy

12

Marks Card Fee

(if Issued urgently) Rs 480/- per marks card (in addition to regular fee)

13

Verification of Certificate Rs 240/- per certificate
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As per the Government order SC/ST students are exempted from payment of examination fees.

However, exempted fees must be claimed from the concerned Department by the college and

remit the same to the University regularly.

As per the Government order No. HIN VAR E 397/BMS 2013/BANGALORE, issued by Dept.

of Backward Classes Welfare, Bangalore dated 05-09-2013, Backward Class students are

exempted from payment of examination fees subjected to fulfillment of the following

conditions:

a. In case of Cat-I students whose parent’s income is below Rs.2,50,000 and in case of Cat 2A,
2B, 3A and 3B students whose parent’s income is below Rs.1,00,000.

b. Have studied in Karnataka for at least 7 years.

c¢. Have passed earlier exams or are under carry over benefit.

However, exempted fees must be claimed from the concerned Department by the college and

remit the same to the University regularly. Colleges have to collect the examination fees from

Cat-I Cat-2A, 3A and 3B students who do not fulfil above conditions along with examination

application and remit the same to the University.

If the Candidate is a dependent of Leprosy (Kushtaroga) patient, necessary certificate shall be

submitted as proof of the relation. Candidate dependent of Leprosy (Kushtaroga) patient

medical certificate shall be obtained from Primary/ Taluka/ District Medical Officer and are

exempted from paying the examination fees. Exempted fees must be claimed from Dept. Health

and Family Welfare or Social Welfare department & must be remitted to R.C.U. Belagavi.
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..\, UNIVERSITY, BELAGAVI

VIDYASANGAMA, BELAGAVI-591156.
EXAM SECTION

Ref : RCUB/Exam Section/2021-22/ 5[ 2. Date: 6q - 12— 07 |

TIME TABLE FOR B.P.Ed IIIl SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS-DECEMBER -2021

DATE BPED SEM II Q.P. Code / Sub
(REGULAR AND REPEATER) Code
(10.00 A.M. To 01.00 PM)
CONTEMPORARY ISSUES IN PHYSICAL ——
S — EDUCATION FITNESS AND WELLNESS
SPORTS NUTRITION AND WEIGHT -
MANAGEMENT
28/12/2021 SPORTS PSYCHOLOGY AND SOCIOLOGY 38131/C010
38132/C020
29/12/2021 SPORTS MANAGEMENT
30/12/2021 EVALUATION AND MEASUREMENT 38133/C030

Any Discrepancy found in the above time table may kindly be brought to the notice of Registrar (Evaluation),

M}\ﬂ/’

Registrar (Evaluation)
Rani Channamma University, Belagavi

Vidyasangama, Rani Channamma University, Belagavi — 591156

To,
» The Principles of Belagavi, Vijayapur and Bagalkot B.P.Ed Colleges.

Copy to:

P.A to Vice-Chancellor/Registrar Rani Channamma University, Belagavi.

The Director, School of Education, Rani Channamma University, Belagavi.
A.R/D.R/(Reg.Evl)/Computer Section, Examination Section,R.C.U, Belagavi.
Master File.
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